A decision by a Party to terminate the LOU shall not be taken lightly and without first attempting 

to resolve the dispute pursuant to article 6.01 of this LOU. After such an attempt has been made 

and if unsuccessful, either Party may terminate this Agreement without further cause by giving not 

less than three hundred and sixty-five (365) calendar days’ written notice to the other Party. 

Notwithstanding the foregoing, either Party may immediately terminate this Agreement if the other 

Party becomes bankrupt or insolvent, loses its qualified donee status under the Income Tax Act